
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K 

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jarnmu 
(email-jkfdkmr@gmal.com, Jkfdjmu@gmal.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 

Subject: Withdrawal/ Re-allocation of funds under Agriculture Extension reg. 

Reference: i. Agri/CSS/ATMA/2025-26/1294-1393 Dated 24-12-2025 
ii. Agri/CSS/ATMA/2025-26/1403-1408 Dated 31-12-2025 

0191-2951670) 

No: DF/PLG/2026/ 

Copy to the: 

Order No. b-Fisheries of 2026 

Dated 

action. 

With reference to the above mentioned subject and reference the 

Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K is hereby authorized to 
withdraw the funds under �Agriculture Extension (ATMA)" 2025-26 from the 
concerned DDOs through BEAMS (SPARSH) as per the Annexure "A" 

annexed to this order. 

O- 01 -2026 

(Ab. Majid. Tak) 
Director Fisheries, J&K 

Dated: 0-01 - 2026 

1. Dy. Director Fisheries (Central) for information. 

2. Chief Project Officer RFFDA Kashmir for information & necessary 

3. Assistant Director Fisheries Kulgam, Poonch, Rajouri, Reasi for 
information and necessary action. 

4. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K for necessary action. 
5. Order file. 



S.No 

4 

DDOs 

Kashmir 

Chief Project Officer, Fisheries, RFFDA 

Annexure "A" 

2 Assistant Director Fisheries Kulgam 

Assistant Director Fisheries Rajouri 

Assistant Director Fisheries Poonch 

Assistant Director Fisheries Reasi 

Total: 

Amount Withrawn 
(Rs. In lacs) 

0.23386 

0.725 

0.36 

0.30 

0.125 

1.74386 


	e8e2d82d1ef21de951f748a6d75692dc522032d94b7de7ec9da281e8f84ba449.pdf

