



**GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K**

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu
(email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106,
0191-2951670)

Subject: Withdrawal/ Re-allocation of funds under Agriculture Extension reg.

Reference: i. Agri/CSS/ATMA/2025-26/1294-1393 Dated 24-12-2025
ii. Agri/CSS/ATMA/2025-26/1403-1408 Dated 31-12-2025

Order No. 15 - Fisheries of 2026

Dated 10 - 01 - 2026

With reference to the above mentioned subject and reference the Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K is hereby authorized to withdraw the funds under "Agriculture Extension (ATMA)" 2025-26 from the concerned DDOs through BEAMS (SPARSH) as per the Annexure "A" annexed to this order.

**(Ab. Majid. Tak)
Director Fisheries, J&K**

No: DF/PLG/2026/

Dated: 10 - 01 - 2026

Copy to the:

1. Dy. Director Fisheries (Central) for information.
2. Chief Project Officer RFFDA Kashmir for information & necessary action.
3. Assistant Director Fisheries Kulgam, Poonch, Rajouri, Reasi for information and necessary action.
4. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K for necessary action.
5. Order file.

Annexure "A"

S.No	DDOs	Amount Withdrawn (Rs. In lacs)
1	Chief Project Officer, Fisheries, RFFDA Kashmir	0.23386 ✓
2	Assistant Director Fisheries Kulgam	0.725 ✓
3	Assistant Director Fisheries Rajouri	0.36 ✓
4	Assistant Director Fisheries Poonch	0.30 ✓
5	Assistant Director Fisheries Reasi	0.125 ✓
	Total:	1.74386

